Dear Parents and Carers
 
Unfortunately we have had another positive Covid-19 test result in the Key Stage 3 'bubble' on the main school site. All of those staff and pupils will need to self-isolate for 10 days, now, as the government have just amended the regulations.  This amendment means that the pupils in the Canterbury Academy satellite classes can return on Tuesday next week.
 
The majority of primary classes on the main site are now shut due to close contacts with positive cases and staff shortages.
 
We are currently experiencing a number of positive test results amongst staff and pupils. This is very worrying and seems to be part of a trend in Kent. We are doing all we can to follow the national and local guidance, maintain an increased hygiene regime and when there is an incident ensure those potentially affected as close contacts self-isolate. I am very grateful for your support.
 
Best wishes
 
Daniel